FIRST INFORMATION REPORT
Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)
1. Dist Dorgerlinges Siliguri Year 2023 FIR No. 800/23 Dato 27-9-2023 2.) Addition (2) Sections Sections (2) Sections (2) Sections (2) (138(1))
2.) Add The Sections Section Section Section Section Section Section Sectio
Sections
Big Occurrence of Offence : Day Date From Date To 279-2023
Time Period Time From 12:50 kms. Time To 13:05 kms.
(b) Information received at P.S. Date
(c) General Diary Reference: Entry No (s) 1740 Time 18:05 Kg
4. Type of Information Written / Oral
5. Place of Occurrance: (a) Direction and Distance from P.S. 02-KM approximate Beat No. —  (b) Address Geetanjali Apartment, Bagkajalin Park Road No. 5, News Clip  (c) In case outside limit of this Police Station. then the
Name of the P.S
6. Complainant / Informant:
(a) Name Mossion Pasis (b) Father's / Husband's Name Mukul Mahah Paul
(b) Father's / Husband's Name Mukul Mahah Lau
(c) Date / Year of Birth
(e) Passport No
(f) Occupation A. E. S.
(g) Address Hakimpana CCC WBS ED CL July GWa
(f) Occupation A. E. & Station Manager  (g) Address Hakimpana CCC WBSEDCL Seligwa  7. Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars  (Attach separate sheet, if necessary):  So - Promotesh Dulla Roy  (Accordingly 10 - Promotesh Dulla Roy)
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary):
Contains And And Sold Port No 2 news
Geetanjali Apartmers, Bagka jalin Park Road No. 3, news Child Welfare, Siligwii, Dist Darjeeling,
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information
9. Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary): One Single Phase Frengy Mete No. B4228784, Make Bentec 240 Amp 5-30 min 1. R. 3373
10. Total value of properties stolen / involved
11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No. If any
12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The Original whithen complaint
11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No. If any
Coclosso Lerenia.
13. Action Taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2., Registered the case and took up the investigation / directed
investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.S
jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint / Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant /
informant free of cost.

Noted in Original complaint,

14. Signature / Thumb impression
of the Complainant / Informant
On 28.9.2023 at 10:30 hum.

15. Date & Time of despatch to the court:

Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station Name: DEBABRATA SENGUPTA

Rank: No. STOF POLICE
Inspector-In-Charge
Siliguri Police Station
Siliguri Police Commissionerate



## West Bengal State Electricity Distribution Company Limited

(A Government of West Bengal Enterprise)

## Office of The Station Manager, Hakimpara Customer Care Centre

Ashutosh Mukherjee Road, Near Children Park, Siliguri- 734 001

Telephone No: 0353-2522782 (24 HRS), Call Center No: 1800-3453-206 (TOLL FREE), Email: hpcce95@yahoo.in

Memo No. SM/HPCCC/FIR/ &33&

Dated: 27-09-2023

The Inspector - in - Charge, Siliguri P.S., Dist-Darjeeling

Sub: F.I.R. against Prasun Dutta Roy, (Mob-9735901067), S/O- Promotesh Dutta Roy, Geetanjali Apartment, Baghajatin Park Road No-3, Near Child Welfare, Siliguri, Dist- Darjeeling for making unauthorised & illegal reconnection of the disconnected service line and metering installation as per The Electricity Act 2003.

Sir,

I, Sri Manoj Paul, Assistant Engineer(E) & Station Manager, Hakimpara CCC, WBSEDCL, Siliguri do here by lodge complaint against Prasun Dutta Roy, S/O- Promotesh Dutta Roy, Geetanjali Apartment, Baghajatin Park Road No-3, Near Child Welfare, Siliguri, Dist- Darjeeling for having committed offence as stated here under.

On 27.09.2023 at about 12.50 p.m. acting on a source information I, along with 1) Sri Pranab Sikder, S.O., S&LP Wing, Darjeeling Region, WBSEDCL, (2) Sri Biswajit Ghosh, Sr. T.S.H., Hakimpara CCC and other officials of WBSEDCL entered the residential building of Prasun Dutta Roy and inspected service installation, metering installation of Consumer ID 412181263 in the name of Prasun Dutta Roy. During inspection it was found that electricity was being used unauthorisedly & illegally by Prasun Dutta Roy by reconnecting the disconnected service line of the metering installation that was disconnected previously on 28.05.2016 due to non-payment of outstanding energy bill.

As unauthorised reconnection of the disconnected service line and metering installation was detected the energy meter make Bentec Electricals & Elec Ltd, serial no.- B4228784 installed against Con ld. 412181263 seized by preparing a formal seizure list duly signed by representative of Prasun Dutta Roy and witnesses. The copy of the seizure list handed over to representative of Prasun Dutta Roy and her signature obtained as token of receipt.

As Prasun Dutta Roy have committed offence u/s 135(1)(a) & 138(1)(b) of Electricity Act 2003 by using electricity illegally & unauthorisedly by reconnecting the disconnected service line, you are requested to take cognizance of the same by treating this complaint as FIR. The seized articles are packed and labelled by me.

## Enclosure:

(1) Seized articles in packed and labelled condition.

(2) Original seizure List.

(3) Original Inspection Report.

Received on 27-9.2023 at 18:05 kms. Max. Seligiori Ps. GDE no. 1740 date - 27-9.2023 and started Siligiori Ps. case no. 800/23 date - 27.9.2023 ups. 135(1)(a)/138(1)(b) if Electricity Act. 2003. SI Gopal Mondal has been endoresed for investigation. Registered office: "Bidyut Bhavan", Bidhannagar, Block-DJ, Sector-II, Konsala-700 Dous office Cate Centre

Website: www.wbsedel.in

Yours faithfully -May 100123 (Manoj Paul) S/o- Mukul Mohan Paul A.E. & Station Manager Hakimpara CCC, WBSEDCL Siliguri

W.B.S.E.D.C.L Sillour

Inapactor-In-Chargo Siligun Police Staticit Ciliauri Police Commissionerale